
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009417-2021 

Tender

We Work for Everyone

Bristol City Council

West of England Combined Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009417

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ac3a  

Published 30 April 2021, 1:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Contact

Wanda Knight

Email

procurement@bristol.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01179222000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009417-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009417-2021
mailto:procurement@bristol.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

West of England Combined Authority

Bristol

Email

info@westofengland-ca.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westofengland-ca.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
mailto:info@westofengland-ca.gov.uk
https://www.westofengland-ca.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

We Work for Everyone

Reference number

DN535320

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Bristol City Council in collaboration with the West of England Authorities wishes to develop a
list of approved providers through an open framework who will provide specialist pre
employment, short term in work support and work and personal skills training for
participants with learning difficulty, learning disability or autism .

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,932,302

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 5 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bristol City Council in collaboration with the West of England Authorities wishes to develop a
list of approved providers through an DPS/open framework who will provide specialist pre
employment, short term in work support and work and personal skills training for
participants with learning difficulty, learning disability or autism .

The aim of the ‘We Work for Everyone’ project is to offer a unified approach to improving
employment outcomes for people with learning disabilities living in the West of England
Combined Authority area. The programme is underpinned by the principles of specialist
employment support and designed to respond to the specific needs of people with learning
difficulty, learning disability or autism from age 16+.

‘We Work for Everyone’ will improve employment outcomes through a dedicated
individualised approach to help people to find and retain paid employment.

An event for potential providers of services is to be held online on Friday 7th May ay 10-12
noon. Please use this Eventbrite link to reserve a free ticket.

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/we-work-for-everyone-provider-event-
tickets-152308955185

Agenda

1. Background to the programme

2. The services

3. How to apply

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/we-work-for-everyone-provider-event-tickets-152308955185
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/we-work-for-everyone-provider-event-tickets-152308955185


Page 6 to 8

Start date

1 July 2021

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Social Fund

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system



Page 7 to 8

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 232-573893

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 December 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

30 April 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:573893-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T22:20:17+0100
	TCPDF




